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LiisT OF HOLIDAYS

:;'_ Date Day Holiday

01. 10-04-24 Wednesday Chetichand

02. 11-04-24 Thursday Eid-ul-fitr

03. 17-04-24 Wednesday Ramnavami

04. 10-05-24 Friday Parshuram Jayanti

05. | 20-05-24 to 29-06-24 | Monday - Saturday | Summer vacation(Pre Primary to Grade 8)
06. | 01-06-24 to 15-06-24 | Saturday-Saturday Summer vacation (Grade 9 to12)
07. 17-07-24 Wednesday Muharram*

08. 09-08-24 Friday National Day of Indigenous People
09. 19-08-24 Monday Raksha Bandhan

10. 26-08-24 Monday Janmashtami

11. 31-08-24 Saturday Paryushan Parv Arambh

12. 05-09-24 Thursday Baba Ramdev Beej

13. 07-09-24 Saturday Samvatsari

14. 13-09-24 Friday Baba Ramdev Jayanti

15. 16-09-24 Monday Bara Wafat*

16. 02-10-24 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
17. 03-10-24 Thursday Navratri Sthapna

18. 11-10-24 Friday Maha-ashtmi

19. 12-10-24 Saturday Vijayadashmi

20. | 28-10-24t0 02-11-24 | Monday - Saturday Deepawali Break

21. 15-11-24 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti
22.|30-12-24t0 04-01-25 | Monday - Saturday Winter Break

23. 04-02-25 Tuesday Dev Narayan Jayanti

24. 26.02.25 Wednesday Mahashivratri

25 13-03-25 Thursday Holika Dahan

26 14-03-25 Friday Dhulandi

27 31-03-25 Monday Eid-Ul-Fitar=
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*Subject to change as per sighting of Moon.

SPECIAL DAYS TO BE CELEBRATED

3:,'_ Occasion Date Celebration

01. | English Day 24th April (Wednesday) | Inter School Debate Competition

02. | Labor Day 1st May (Wednesday) Felicitation of all the Helpers of school

03. | Plantation Period | 15thJuly to 15th August | Students will go to different places

(Monday to Thursday) for plantation

04. | Commerce Day 1st August (Thursday) Industrial Visit & Seminar

05. | Independence Day | 15th August (Thursday) | Cultural Activities by Students.

06. | Sanskrit Day 20thAugust (Tuesday ) Different Competitions and
activities of Sanskrit

07. | Hindi Day 13th September (Friday) | Different Competitions and
activities of Hindi

08. | Donation Period | 21st October 26th October| Students will bring essential items to

before Diwali (Monday to Saturday) be donated.

09. | Science Day 11th November (Monday) | Different Competitions and
activities of Science

10. | Social Science Day|26th November (Tuesday)| Different Competitions and activities

/Constitution Day of Social Science

11. | Computer Day 6th December (Friday ) Different Competitions and activities
of Computer

12. | Maths Day 16th December (Monday) | Different Competitions and
activities of Maths

13. | SDPS Carnival 24th December (Tuesday) | School Fete

14. | Republic Day 26th January (Sunday) | Cultural Activities by Students
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INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS

PRE-PRIMARY
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Quiz of the month will be conducted on the last Friday of each month.

INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS

GRADE - |, Il &Il

ﬁ:',. Date Day Competition Theme
01. | 03/05/2024 | Friday | Colouring Vibgyor
( Open House) Grade 1 Save Sea Life
Grade 2 Plant More Trees
Grade 3 My Clean Surroundings (3R's)
02. | 19/07/2024 | Friday |Show N Tell Aao Jane
Hindi Grade 1 Mera Bharat Desh
Grade 2 Rangilo Rajasthan
Grade 3 Famous Tourist Places of India
(Excluding Rajasthan)
03. | 16/08/2024 | Friday | Story Telling Tell A Tale
Hindi/English Grade 1 Panchtantra
Grade 2 Akbar and Birbal
Grade 3 Friendship/Forgiveness
04. | 20/09/2024 | Friday |English Recitation Young Poets
Grade 1 Nature
Grade 2 Festivals
Grade 3 Poems of Sarojini Naidu
05. | 18/10/2024 | Friday |Fancy Dress Look Different
Grade 1 Cartoon Character
Grade 2 Professionals And Helpers
Grade 3 Use Waste to Create the Best
06. | 22/11/2024 | Friday | Solo Dance Bollywood
Grade 1 Folk
Grade 2 Classical
Grade 3 Free Style
07.| 13/12/2024 | Friday |Handwriting (Eng & Hindi) | My Best Handwriting
08. | 17/01/2025 | Friday | Spell Well (Open House) |Spell Well
04/02/2025 |Tuesday | Mental Math Blooming Mathemagicians




INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS LIST OF SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES
GRADE - IV to XII

GRADE - IV to XII

S. .
l\?c; Date Day Grade-IV&V | Grade-Vito VIl | Grade-IX to XIl No| Date Day Occasion House/ Class
1 |19/04/2024 | Friday English Speech English Debate English Debate 1 |15/04/2024)  Monday B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti & Arihant House
Earth da
2 | 17/05/2024 | Friday Poster Making Poster Making Poster Making !
2 |06/05/2024| Monday Labours' day, Mother's day & Upadhayay House
3 | 12/07/2024 | Friday [Justa Minute (English) | Extempore (English) | Extempore (English) No-tobacco day
4 |26/07/2024 | Friday Singing Competition | Singing Competition | Singing Competition 3 |29/07/2024| Monday Guru purnima & Kargil Siddha House
5 |02/08/2024 | Friday Skit Presentation Skit Presentation Skit Presentation RCtohlcal]
oo o . 4 112/08/2024| Monday International youth day & Aacharya House
6 |20/09/2024 | Friday Hindi Speech Hindi Debate Hindi Debate
Raksha bandhan
7 |25/10/2024 | Friday Foodelicious Foodelicious Foodelicious 5 | September 2024 Cleanliness Drive Grade IV -VIII
8 |22/11/2024| Friday G.K. Quiz G.K. Quiz CUET Test
9 |06/12/2024 | Friday | Character Portrayal PPT Presentation PPT Presentation 6 |06/09/2024 |  Friday SEIMELEEN Arihant House
Ganesh Chaturthi
10 | 20/12/2024 | Friday Dance Competition Dance Competition Dance Competition . . .
7 109/10/2024 | Wednesday | International day of the girl child, Upadhayay House
Inter House Sports Competitions Navratri & Dussehra
GRADE - IV to XII 8 |25/10/2024| Friday Deepawali Siddha House
ik Date Day Grade-IV&V Grade-VI to VIII Grade-IX to XII :
No. 9 111/12/2024 | Wednesday Human rights day & Aacharya House
1 |26/04/2024| Friday Carrom Carrom Carrom Veer bal diwas
2 | 03/05/2024 | Friday Table Tennis Table Tennis Table Tennis
WEEKLY SCHEDULE
3 [05/07/2024 | Friday Chess Chess Chess
. Monday House Meet
4 (19/07/2024 | Friday Tug of War March Past March Past
5 |23/08/2024 | Friday Doge Ball Kho-Kho Kho-Kho BT GELBUE Vsl
6 | 27/09/2024 | Friday Badminton Badminton Badminton Wednesday Grade VI to XIl Assembly
7 | November 2024 Sports Day Celebration Thursday Weekly Test
8 [13/12/2024| Friday Ludo Kabaddi Kabaddi Friday Inter House Activities (PP to Grade 12)
9 |17/01/2025| Friday Cricket Cricket Cricket Note: In assembly the School Students are expected to stand Housewise.
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Weekly Test Schedule Weekl Test Schedule
GRADE - lll to V GRADE - VI to VIII

Date Day 111 1A% \4 Date Day VI VII VIII PTM
25-04-2024 | Thursday English | Mathematics EVS 25-04-2024| Thursday Hindi Social Science English
02-05-2024| Thursday | Computer Hindi English 02-05-2024 | Thursday | Mathematics Sanskrit Science X
09-05-2024 | Thursday GK Computer GK PTI 09-05-2024 | Thursday Sanskrit Science Sanskrit <
16-05-2024| Thursday EVS English Mathematics 16-05-2024 ] Thursday Computer Computer Mathematics | PT 1 S
11-07-2024 | Thursday | Mathematics GK Computer 04-07-2024 | Thursday Science Mathematics | Computer «a
18-07-2024| Thursday Hindi EVS Hindi 11-07-2024 | Thursday | Social Science Hindi Social Science
22-08-2024| Thursday | English | Mathematics]  EVS 18-07-2024] Thursday §  FEnglish English Hindi
29-08-2024 | Thursday | Computer Hindi English 25-07-2024] Thursday Hindi Social Science English
04-09-2024 | Wednesday GK Computer GK PTII 01-08-2024 ] Thursday Mathemajtics Sar'lskrit Scienc? §
12-09-2024| Thursda EVS Enelish Mathematics 08-08-2024 | Thursday Sanskrit Science Sanskrit Q
. - 22-08-2024 ] Thursda Science Mathematics | Mathematics PTI &
19-09-2024 | Thursday | Mathematics GK Computer Y . ' — . ' §
26-09-2024| Thursday B EVS ik 29-08-2024] Thursday | Social Sf:lence Hlnfil 8001al.Sc1'ence ~
21-11-2024| Thursday | English | Mathematics| __ EVS (1)‘2"83'2852 Vﬁdnezda" Eﬁgljh - _Erigshs_h EH“Ifhh
28-11-2024| Thursday | Computer Hindi English » 9-09-2024 Thursday v thm lt' ocs1a l:;ince S e
05-12-2024| Thursday | GK Computer GK — BPEA B B SEie =
; B PT III 26-09-2024 1 Thursday Sanskrit Science Sanskrit =
12-12-2024 ] Thursday EVS English Mathematics ) Q
- 14-11-2024 ] Thursday Computer Computer Mathematics | PT III] &
19-12-2024 | Thursday | Mathematics GK Computer ) . -
26-12-2024 ] Thursd Hindi EVS Hindi 21-11-2024 | Thursday Science Mathematics Computer E
> _02_202 Thursday T Hi, 1h Math - EmSI 28-11-2024 ] Thursday ] Social Science Hindi Social Science
(PP || WY || 1l SIIAkIGS il 05-12-2024| Thursday | _ English Simabn Bfigt
W70 | Wlowdayy || Commtien Hindi English 12-12-2024] Thursday Hindi Social Science]  English
05-03-2025 Wedl.lesday GK Comp}lter GK . PT IV 19-12-2024 | Thursday | Mathematics Sanskrit Science 2
07-03-2025|  Friday EVS English | Mathematics 26-12-2024| Thursday |  Sanskrit Science Sanskrit _{ o+ S
10-03-2025] Monday Math?m%ltlcs GK Corr.lpu‘ter 16-01-2025| Thursday Science Mathematics | Mathematics S
12:03-2025 ] Wednesday] _ Hindi EVS Hindi 23-01-2025| Thursday | Social Science Hindi Social Science E
Date of PTM 30-01-2025] Thursday English English Hindi
Periodic Test I 03-08-2024 Note: PT Il and PT IV of Computer will be conducted in the form of practical during regular school and the same
- - 1 9 1 0 2024 will be intimidated accordingly.
gerfogfc ies: iil 01:02:2025 Date of Commencement |Date of PTM
lel:;gdii TZ:t v 25-03-2025 MID TERM 04-10-2024 25-10-2024

Annual (tentative) 16-02-2025 26-03-2025




Weekl Test Schedule

Classes IX and XI
Date of Date of PTM
Commencement
Periodic Test I 19-08-2024 07-09-2024
Midterm Exams 04-10-2024 26-10-2024
Periodic Test 11 02-12-2024 24-12-2024
Annual (tentative) 16-02-2025 27-03-2025

Classes X and XII

Date of Date of PTM
Commencement
Periodic Test I 01-07-2024 20-07-2024
Periodic Test 11 19-08-2024 07-09-2024
Midterm Exam 04-10-2024 26-10-2024
Pre-Board I 02-12-2024 24-12-2024
Pre-Board 11 06-01-2025 24-01-2025
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